7 - 11 - 03 1 07 - 15 - 20	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterne1026140;	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TIMOTHY D. SMYTHE	Name: DRYWALL SYSTEMS INTERNATION
/	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 Nc	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 1011 S.W. EMKAY Dr.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: BEND State: OR ZIP: 97702
© Other Execution Date: <u>5- 28-2003</u>	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $6, 148, 5$ If this document is being tiled together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CALFORD</u> KRAFT	6. Total number of applications and patients in the second s
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120 00
	A Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 320 ROBIN HILL DR -	8. Deposit account number:
City: MAPERVILLE State: IL ZIP: 60540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2003 ECOOPER 00000066 6148573 DO NOT USE T 3021 120.00 0P	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0963

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

#### WHEREAS: Timothy D. Smythe Jr.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns rights in a certain invention entitled:

NON-COATABLE DRYWALL FINISHING SYSTEM

for which Letters Patent Number 6,148,573, issued Nov. 21, 2000 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been granted wishes to vest certain rights in said patent to:

Drywall Systems International, Inc. 1011 S.W. Emkay Dr. Suite 108 Bend, Oregon 97702

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States and any reexmination or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above identified Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNOR agrees to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in said patent of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the $28$ day of $100$ , $2002$ . $2003$
Signature of the Assignor
(Inventor)
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to me this 28 day of May 2002. 2003 MY COMMISSION F MARE WAR OF THE
NOTARY PUBLIC (My commission expires: $3/27/03$ )

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0964

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

### WHEREAS: Timothy D. Smythe Jr.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns rights in a certain invention entitled:

#### PREFABRICATED 3-WAY INSIDE DRYWALL CORNER

for which Letters Patent Number 5,644,892, issued July 8, 1997 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been granted wishes to vest certain rights in said patent to:

Drywall Systems International, Inc. 1011 S.W. Emkay Dr. Suite 108 Bend, Oregon 97702

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States and any reexmination or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above identified Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNOR agrees to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in said patent of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand 201 2002 200 3 and seal on the dav o£ Signature of the Assignor (Inventor)

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to Kolennon

aston NOTARY PUBLIC (My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0965

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

#### WHEREAS: Timothy D. Smythe Jr.

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns rights in a certain invention entitled:

#### ADJUSTABLE PREFABRICATED 3-WAY INSIDE DRYWALL CORNER

for which Letters Patent Number 5,893,246, issued April 13, 1999 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been granted wishes to vest certain rights in said patent to:

Drywall Systems International, Inc. 1011 S.W. Emkay Dr. Suite 108 Bend, Oregon 97702

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States and any reexmination or reissue application or patent therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights in all countries, and under the Patent Convention Treaty and the Paris Convention, resulting from the above identified Letters Patent of the United States. The ASSIGNOR agrees to give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, as the ASSIGNEE may require to enable the ASSIGNEE to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S interest in said patent of the United States and in countries foreign thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

	NY WHEREOF the AS	SIGNOR has hereunto set his hand
and seal on the	$\frac{128}{128}$ day of $M$	<u>u - 2002</u> . 2003
	$A \sim \Delta$	
1ml	Yan T	Signature of the Assignor
(Inventor)		
	$\sim$ $\sim$ /	

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

003 pan 1 27/007 me this

NOTARY PUBLIC (My commission expires:



PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0966

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003**